

1380 Hamilton Blvd. Sioux City, IA 51103 712.255.1012 availa.bank

Availa Bank Welcomes New Junior Loan Officer

Colby Seuntjens joins Sioux City team.

Sioux City, Iowa (October 17, 2023) – Availa Bank is pleased to announce the hiring of Colby Seuntjens as Junior Loan Officer at the Sioux City location. Seuntjens will be responsible for procuring and maintaining commercial banking clients at Availa Bank.

Seuntjens holds a bachelor's degree in business administration from Morningside University. He previously worked as an office administrator and still holds his real estate license with RE/MAX Experience. Seuntjens has a passion for working with and learning about small businesses.

He grew up visiting the Siouxland area and has lived in Sioux City since 2019.

Jason Rasmus, Sioux City Market President, is looking forward to Colby's contributions to the team. "I'm excited to have Colby joining our team. He has brought a fresh perspective and willingness to learn, embodying the spirit of growth and excellence at Availa Bank," he says.

###

About Availa Bank: Availa Bank's roots date back to 1870 when it was originally chartered. Availa is the first three syllables of the word available, a word that defines the bank's mission — to empower our team to inspire and enable our clients and the communities we serve to achieve financial success. Availa Bank locations are in the following communities: Ames, Ankeny, Carroll, Coon Rapids, Council Bluffs, Fort Dodge, Holstein, Jewell, Nevada, Omaha (LPO Only), Pocahontas, Sioux City, and Webster City. For more information about Availa Bank, visit www.Availa.Bank. Member FDIC.



